
 

 

 
 
 

 
Type : Danse en Ligne, 32 Temps, 4 Murs,    Difficulté : Débutant 

Musique :  Return To Sender par Elvis Presley, 132 Bpm, (CD : The 50 Greatest Hits) 
 

Note Départ :  16 temps sur Return To Sender par Elvis Presley 

 

Comptes Description Suggestion 

Calling 

Direction 

Sens 

    

Section 1 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

VINE RIGHT WITH HEELS TOUCHES 

Pas PD à D, Croiser PG derrière PD, 

Pas PD à D, Toucher Pointe PG à côté PD,  

Toucher Talon PG en Av, PG à côté PD 

Toucher Talon PD en Av, PD à côté PG,  

 

Vine Right 

Touch 

Heel Close 

Heel Close 

 

D 

 

Sur place 

    

Section 2 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

VINE LEFT WITH ¼ TURN LEFT WITH HEELS TOUCHES 

Pas PG à G, Croiser PD derrière PG, 

¼ t à G avec Pas PG en Av, Toucher Pointe PD à côté PG, 

Toucher Talon PD en Av, PD à côté PG,  

Toucher Talon PG en Av, PG à côté PD, 

 

Vine  

¼ Left 

Heel Close 

Heel Close 

 

G 

¼ G   (9h) 

Sur place 

    

Section 3 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

WALK FORWARD KICK, WALK BACK TOUCH 

Pas PD en Av, Pas PG en Av,  

Pas PD en Av, Lancer Pointe PG vers l’Av, 

Pas PG en Ar, Pas PD en Ar,  

Pas PG en Ar, Toucher Pointe PD à côté PG, 

 

Walk Walk 

Walk Kick 

Back Back 

BackTouch 

 

Av 

 

Ar 

    

Section 4 

1-2  

3-4  

5-6  

7-8  

 

STEP TOUCHES IN PLACE 

Pas PD en Av, Toucher Pointe PG à G, 

Pas PG en Av, Toucher Pointe PD à D, 

Pas PD en Av, Toucher Pointe PG à G, 

Pas PG en Av, Toucher Pointe PD à D, 

 

Step Point 

Step Point 

Step Point 

Step Point 

 

Av 

    

 

Recommencer  en  gardant  votre  sourire 
 

Si vous constatez une erreur de traduction, je vous remercie de le signaler à l’adresse mail ci-dessous 

RETURN  TO  SENDER 
 

Chorégraphe : Brenda Holcomb 



  

Traduction et Préparation Laurent Peyruchaud (djbolau@yahoo.fr) 21.10.2017 

 

Return To Sender     
 

Count: 32   Wall: 4   Level: Beginner  

Choreographer:  Brenda Holcomb – May 2017  

Music:   Return To Sender by: Elvis Presley 

 
Start Dance on lyrics “I gave a letter to the postman” 
 

Vine Right with Heels Touches. 
1-4  Step right, step left behind right, step right touch left 

5-8  Touch left heel fwd. left back together, touch right heel fwd., step back 

together. 

 

Vine Left with ¼ turn Left with Heels Touches. 
1-4  Step left to the side, step right behind left, Turn 1/4 left and step left, touch 

right 

5-8  Touch right heel fwd. and back together, touch left heel fwd. and back 

together. 

 

Walk Forward Kick, Walk Back Touch  
1-4  Step forward right, left, right, kick left forward 

5-8  Step back left , right, left, touch right 

 

Step Touches in Place.  
1-8  Step right touch left, step left touch right, Step right touch left, step left touch 

right 

 

An easy dance for beginners to a great song. 
 

Enjoy! 
 

Contact: bholcomb3@triad.rr.com for any questions. 
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